this term sheet, including any person who obtained it even though not intended for them, shall keep the 
term sheet strictly confidential and not disclose it to any person save and except with express written 
consent of KKR India. 

Issuer KKR India Asset Finance Limited (“KKR India”). 

Base Issue Size  Rs. 164,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Four Crores Only). 

Option to retain 
oversubscription  

NIL.  

Type of Instrument  Secured, Non-convertible, Unlisted, Redeemable, Rated Debentures. 

Type of Issue  Private Placement. 

Nature of Instrument  Secured. 

Series  August 2020 Debentures.